
38.6e/kg 

$1.37/kg 
44.1e/kg 
38.6e/kg 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
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Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

2403 

2403.10.00 

2403.91 
2403.91.20 
2403.91.40 
2403.99.00 

Other manufactured tobacco and manufactured 
tobacco substitutes; "homogenized" or "reconstituted" 
tobacco; tobacco extracts and essences: 

Smoking tobacco, whether or not containing 
tobacco substitutes in any proportion 	  

Other: 
"Homogenized" or "reconstituted" tobacco: 

Suitable for use as wrapper tobacco 	 
Other 	  

Other 	  

2501.00.00 

2502.00.00 

2503 

2503.10.00 
2503.90.00 

2504 
2504.10 
2504.10.10 
2504.10.50 
2504.90.00 

2505 

2505.10 
2505.10.10 

2505.10.50 
2505.90.00 

2506 

2506.10.00 

2506.21.00 
2506.29.00 

2507.00.00 

SECTION V 

MINERAL PRODUCTS 

CHAPTER 25 

SALT; SULFUR; EARTHS AND STONE; 
PLASTERING MATERIALS, LIME AND CEMENT 

Salt (including table salt and denatured salt) 
and pure sodium chloride, whether or not in 
aqueous solution; sea water 	  

Unroasted iron pyrites 	  

Sulfur of all kinds, other than sublimed sulfur, 
precipitated sulfur, and colloidal sulfur: 

Crude or unrefined sulfur 	  
Other 	  

Natural graphite: 
In powder or in flakes: 

Crystalline flake (not including flake dust) 	 
Other 	  

Other 	  

Natural sands of all kinds, whether or not colored, 
other than metal-bearing sands of chapter 26: 

Silica sands and quartz sands: 
Sand containing by weight 95 percent 
or more of silica and not more than 
0.6 percent of oxide of iron 	  

Other 	  
Other 	  

Quartz (other than natural sands); quartzite, 
whether or not roughly trimmed or merely cut, 
by sawing or otherwise, into blocks or slabs 
of a rectangular (including square) shape: 

Quartz 	  
Quartzite: 

Crude or roughly trimmed 	  
Other 	  

Kaolin and other kaolinic clays, whether or not calcined...1 32.5ç/t 

D 

D 

D 
D 

D 
D 
D 

D 

D 
D 

D 

D 
D 

A 


