## SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Stagin Catego
2403	Other manufactured tobacco and manufactured tobacco substitutes; "homogenized" or "reconstituted"		
2403.10.00	tobacco; tobacco extracts and essences: Smoking tobacco, whether or not containing tobacco substitutes in any proportion	38.6¢/kg	с
2403.91	Other: "Homogenized" or "reconstituted" tobacco:		
2403.91.20	Suitable for use as wrapper tobacco	\$1.37/kg	c
2403.91.40	Other	44.1¢/kg	С
2403.99.00	Other	38.6¢/kg	C
	SECTION V		
	MINERAL PRODUCTS		
	CHAPTER 25		
	SALT; SULFUR; EARTHS AND STONE; PLASTERING MATERIALS, LIME AND CEMENT		
2501.00.00	Salt (including table salt and denatured salt)		
	and pure sodium chloride, whether or not in aqueous solution; sea water	Free	D
2502.00.00	Unroasted iron pyrites	Free	D
2503	Sulfur of all kinds, other than sublimed sulfur, precipitated sulfur, and colloidal sulfur:		
2503.10.00 2503.90.00	Crude or unrefined sulfur Other	Free Free	D D
2504	Natural graphite:		
2504.10 2504.10.10	In powder or in flakes: Crystalline flake (not including flake dust)	Free	D
2504.10.50	Other	Free	D
2504.90.00	Other	Free	D
2505	Natural sands of all kinds, whether or not colored, other than metal-bearing sands of chapter 26:		
2505.10 2505.10.10	Silica sands and quartz sands:		1
2505.10.10	Sand containing by weight 95 percent or more of silica and not more than		
	0.6 percent of oxide of iron	Free	D
2505.10.50 2505.90.00	OtherOther	Free Free	D D
2506	Quartz (other than natural sands); quartzite,		
	whether or not roughly trimmed or merely cut, by sawing or otherwise, into blocks or slabs		
2506.10.00	of a rectangular (including square) shape: Quartz	Free	D
2506.21.00	Quartzite: Crude or roughly trimmed	Free	D
2506.29.00	Other	Free	D
2507.00.00	Kaolin and other kaolinic clays, whether or not calcined	32.5¢/t	A